Ball St. (13-13,5-8 MAC) -vs- NIU (9-17,3-10 MAC)
02/20/24 at Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL

Date: 02/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I\'t'él?{dz;ﬁgfﬁzn Ball St. 27 43 70
Site: Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL NIU 31 32 63
Referees: Edwin Young, Luke Schumer, Alfred Smith
Ball St. 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Anderson,Jalin * 40 8-15 1-4 2-2 1-7 8 2 7 2 0 1 19
11 Jihad,Basheer - 37 3-18 0-0 11-13 4-6 10 4 1 5 0 2 17
05 Bailey,Davion * 38 5-9 5-8 0-0 0-6 6 4 4 1 1 1 15
03  Pearson Jr.,Mickey % 34 1-6 1-5 7-10 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 10
33 Jones,Mason * 24  2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 4
34 Hendriks,Ben 21 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
13 Middleton Jr.,Trent 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-56 7-17 21-27 8-30 38 18 15 9 2 5 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30 30.00% 2-6 33.33% 7-8 87.50%
Second Half 12-26 46.15% 5-11 45.45% 14-19 73.68%
Total 21-56 37.5% 7-17 41.2% 21-27 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0
NIU 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Coit,David * 40 10-26 3-10 5-5 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 28
14  Konan Niederhauser,Yanic o 15 2-4 0-0 6-7 4-1 5 5 0 1 3 0 10
01 Lovings-Watts, Will * 40 3-11 1-5 1-4 3-7 10 2 2 2 1 0 8
15 Butler,Ethan X 38 3-11 1-4 0-0 2-8 10 3 2 3 1 0 7
10 Russell,Zion * 38 1-5 1-4 0-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 2 3
23 Ibarguen,Harvin 19 1-3 0-0 3-4 3-5 8 4 0 1 0 1 5
04  Durosinmi,Oluwasegun 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
05  Gebrewhit,Philmon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-62 6-24 15-24 15-30 45 20 7 14 5 3 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-30 36.67% 2-14 14.29% 7-10 70.00%
Second Half 10-32 31.25% 4-10 40.00% 8-14 57.14%
Total 21-62 33.9% 6-24 25.0% 15-24 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ball St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU

19:31 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUSSELL,ZION
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION 19:17 3-2 V1
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN --
18:55 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
18:52 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y(in the paint)

FOUL by JIHAD,BASHEER 18:52
18:52  3-5 H2 GOOD FT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
TURNOVER by JONES,MASON 18:36
18:22 FOUL by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
18:22 TURNOVER by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN 18:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION 18:03 6-5 V1

ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN o=
17:41  6-8 H2 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
o= ASSIST by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

TURNOVER by JIHAD,BASHEER 17:15
17:15 STEAL by RUSSELL,ZION
17:05 MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JIHAD,BASHEER --
MISS JUMPER by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint) 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVINGS-WATTS, WILL
16:33 MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALIN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 16:26 8-8
16:09 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint) 15:53
15:53 BLOCK by BUTLER,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
15:53 SUB IN by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
MISS JUMPER by JIHAD,BASHEER 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
15:21 8-10 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL(in the paint)
15:02 FOUL by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
TURNOVER by JIHAD,BASHEER 14:58
14:46 8-12 H4 GOOD DUNK by BUTLER,ETHAN(in the paint)
— ASSIST by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

TURNOVER by JIHAD,BASHEER 14:33
SUB OUT by JIHAD,BASHEER 14:33
SUB IN by HENDRIKS,BEN 14:33

14:20 8-14 H6 GOOD JUMPER by COIT,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by HENDRIKS,BEN(in the paint) 14:00 10-14 H4
ASSIST by JONES,MASON —

13:40 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

— REBOUND OFF by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 13:36
SUB IN by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT 13:36

13:24 10-16 H6 GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,JALIN 13:24
SUB OUT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY 13:24
SUB IN by JIHAD,BASHEER 13:24

13:24 10-17 H7 GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID
TURNOVER by JIHAD,BASHEER 13:05



STEAL by JIHAD,BASHEER
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER
FOUL by HENDRIKS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN
MISS JUMPER by JIHAD,BASHEER

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT
MISS LAYUP by HENDRIKS,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JALIN

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT
SUB IN by JONES,MASON
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER

SUB OUT by HENDRIKS,BEN
SUB IN by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN

FOUL by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY

MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JALIN

SUB OUT by JIHAD,BASHEER
SUB IN by HENDRIKS,BEN

13:05
13:05
13:05
12:58

12:43
12:29

12:07

12-17

14-17
14-20

15-20
16-20

18-20
18-22

19-22

20-22

20-23

H5

H3
H 6

H5
H4

H 2
H4

H3

H2

H3

STEAL by RUSSELL,ZION
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,ZION

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN
TURNOVER by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

TURNOVER by BUTLER,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
FOUL by RUSSELL,ZION

SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
SUB IN by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

MISS JUMPER by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

MISS LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

MISS JUMPER by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y(in the paint)

BLOCK by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

SUB OUT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
SUB OUT by BUTLER,ETHAN

SUB IN by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON
SUB IN by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

TURNOVER by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON

REBOUND DEF by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON

MISS FT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

MISS 3PTR by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ZION
SUB IN by BUTLER,ETHAN



FOUL by BAILEY,DAVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JALIN
SUB OUT by JONES,MASON

SUB IN by JIHAD,BASHEER

SUB IN by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT

REBOUND DEF by HENDRIKS,BEN
MISS FT by HENDRIKS,BEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HENDRIKS,BEN
SUB OUT by BAILEY,DAVION
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN

MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY
REBOUND OFF by JIHAD,BASHEER

MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JIHAD,BASHEER

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON JR., TRENT

SUB OUT by HENDRIKS,BEN

SUB IN by BAILEY,DAVION

SUB IN by JONES,MASON

MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,MASON

STEAL by ANDERSON,JALIN

GOOD FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY
SUB IN by HENDRIKS,BEN
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

21-23

21-25
23-25

24-25
25-25

H2

H4
H 2

H1

MISS FT by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

FOUL by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

SUB OUT by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON
SUB IN by RUSSELL,ZION

SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
SUB IN by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

SUB OUT by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
SUB IN by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

REBOUND DEF by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COIT,DAVID

FOUL by BUTLER,ETHAN

FOUL by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
TURNOVER by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
SUB IN by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

BLOCK by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
REBOUND DEF by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION



REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MASON(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,MASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JIHAD,BASHEER
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JALIN
FOUL by JONES,MASON

SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
SUB IN by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY

TURNOVER by JIHAD,BASHEER

FOUL by HENDRIKS,BEN

MISS JUMPER by JIHAD,BASHEER

MISS JUMPER by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

STEAL by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by JIHAD,BASHEER
MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

VISITORS: Ball St.

27-25

27-26

27-27

27-28
27-29

27-31

V2

V1

H1
H2

H4

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ZION
MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
MISS DUNK by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID

GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID
SUB OUT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
SUB IN by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN

SUB OUT by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
SUB IN by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

GOOD FT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
GOOD FT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
SUB OUT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
SUB IN by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN

REBOUND DEF by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

MISS LAYUP by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN

GOOD LAYUP by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN
TURNOVER by COIT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN

SUB IN by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU

SUB OUT by HENDRIKS,BEN
SUB IN by JONES,MASON

FOUL by BAILEY,DAVION

MISS JUMPER by JONES,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY

20:00
20:00
19:43
19:39
19:38
19:38
19:38

19:22

19:17

27-32
27-33

H5
H 6

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
MISS LAYUP by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

GOOD FT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
REBOUND OFF by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL by JIHAD,BASHEER

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY
MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JIHAD,BASHEER

GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN

BLOCK by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDERSON,JALIN

MISS JUMPER by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by JIHAD,BASHEER
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MASON
ASSIST by JIHAD,BASHEER
STEAL by BAILEY,DAVION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by JIHAD,BASHEER

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN

MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint)

27-34

30-36

34-36

37-36

37-38

37-40

H7

H 6

H2

V1

H1

H3

GOOD FT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
MISS FT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

FOUL by BUTLER,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

BLOCK by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ZION

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVINGS-WATTS, WILL

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVINGS-WATTS, WILL
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

FOUL by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y

SUB OUT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
SUB IN by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

STEAL by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

MISS LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

MISS LAYUP by IBARGUEN,HARVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by RUSSELL,ZION
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ZION
SUB IN by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON

REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON
TURNOVER by TEAM



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:45 MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
FOUL by JIHAD,BASHEER 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
11:45 SUB OUT by GEBREWHIT,PHILMON
11:45 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ZION
11:24 MISS LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
11:20 37-42 H5 GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL(in the paint)

11:04 FOUL by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 11:04 38-42 H4
11:04 SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
11:04 SUB IN by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 11:04
SUB IN by HENDRIKS,BEN 11:04
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 11:04 39-42 H3

10:50 39-45 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,ETHAN
== ASSIST by RUSSELL,ZION

10:30 FOUL by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
MISS FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 10:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:30 SUB OUT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
10:30 SUB IN by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 10:30 40-45 HS5
SUB OUT by JIHAD,BASHEER 10:30
SUB IN by JONES,MASON 10:30

10:02 40-48 H8 GOOD 3PTR by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
== ASSIST by BUTLER,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN 09:49

09:49 BLOCK by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN

FOUL by JONES,MASON 09:24
SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 09:24
SUB IN by JIHAD,BASHEER 09:24

09:18 MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION =
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by JIHAD,BASHEER o
GOOD LAYUP by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint) 09:02 42-48 H6

09:02 FOUL by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
MISS FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 09:01

== REBOUND DEF by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
08:46 42-51 H9 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION
== ASSIST by BUTLER,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION 08:35 45-51 H6
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN =
08:10 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDRIKS,BEN =
08:03 FOUL by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
GOOD FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(fastbreak) 08:03 46-51 H5
08:03 SUB OUT by DUROSINMI,OLUWASEGUN
08:03 SUB IN by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
SUB OUT by JIHAD,BASHEER 08:03
SUB IN by JONES,MASON 08:03
GOOD FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(fastbreak) 08:03 47-51 H4
07:39 MISS LAYUP by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
FOUL by BAILEY,DAVION 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 07:39

SUB IN by JIHAD,BASHEER 07:39



07:39 47-52 H5 GOOD FT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
07:39 47-53 H6 GOOD FT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION 07:21 50-53 H3
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS-WATTS, WILL
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION --
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
FOUL by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY 06:31
06:31 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ZION

REBOUND DEF by JIHAD,BASHEER =
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint) 06:16 52-53 H 1
ASSIST by BAILEY,DAVION =

06:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:09
05:52 MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:31 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY 05:31
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,ETHAN
05:29 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:09 FOUL by RUSSELL,ZION
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 05:09 53-53
05:09 SUB OUT by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
05:09 SUB IN by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 05:09 54-53 V1
04:49 TURNOVER by RUSSELL,ZION
GOOD LAYUP by HENDRIKS,BEN(in the paint) 04:31 56-53 V3
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN =
04:14 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION =
03:57 FOUL by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by KONAN NIEDERHAUSER,Y
03:57 SUB IN by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 03:57 57-53 V4
GOOD FT by JIHAD,BASHEER 03:57 58-53 V5
03:45 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,ETHAN
03:44 TURNOVER by BUTLER,ETHAN
STEAL by JIHAD,BASHEER 03:44
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(in the paint) 03:27

== REBOUND DEF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN
03:16 58-55 V3 GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JIHAD,BASHEER(in the paint) 02:59 60-55 V5
ASSIST by BAILEY,DAVION --
02:45 60-58 V2 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

02:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:21 FOUL by BUTLER,ETHAN
GOOD FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY 02:21 61-58 V3
MISS FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN
FOUL by BAILEY,DAVION 01:55
SUB OUT by HENDRIKS,BEN 01:54
SUB IN by JONES,MASON 01:54
01:54 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ZION
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:54 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ZION
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:54 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ZION

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY ==
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN 01:26 64-58 V6



ASSIST by BAILEY,DAVION
FOUL by JIHAD,BASHEER

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(fastbreak)
FOUL by JONES,MASON

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,JALIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,JALIN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PEARSON JR.,MICKEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION

64-59
66-59

67-59

67-60
67-61

68-61

69-61
69-63

70-63

V5
V7

V8

V7
V6

V7

V8
V6

V7

MISS FT by LOVINGS-WATTS, WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

TURNOVER by BUTLER,ETHAN
FOUL by COIT,DAVID

GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID(fastbreak)
FOUL by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

GOOD DUNK by IBARGUEN,HARVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COIT,DAVID
FOUL by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS-WATTS,WILL
REBOUND OFF by IBARGUEN,HARVIN

MISS LAYUP by IBARGUEN,HARVIN(in the paint)



